## DAWSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WORK SESSION MINUTES – APRIL 23, 2019 DAWSON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ASSEMBLY ROOM 25 JUSTICE WAY, DAWSONVILLE, GEORGIA 30534 4:00 PM

Those present were Chairman Thurmond; Commissioner Fausett, District 1; Commissioner Gaines, District 2; Commissioner Satterfield, District 3; Commissioner Nix, District 4; County Manager Headley; Interim County Attorney Davis; County Clerk Cloud; and interested citizens of Dawson County.

## **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. Presentation of Application for Parade and Assembly National Day of Prayer Planning & Development Director Jameson Kinley
  - Motion passed 4-0 to approve the Application for Parade and Assembly National Day of Prayer. The event will be held on the front steps of the Dawson County Government Center from 6-8 p.m. May 2, 2019. Satterfield/Gaines
- 2. Presentation of a Services Agreement with Dawson County Humane Society for Treatment and Housing of Animals- Interim County Attorney

  This item will be placed on the May 2, 2019, Voting Session Agenda.
- 3. Presentation of FY 2019 Legacy Link Contract Addendum No. 3 for Nutrition Program Services- Senior Services Director Dawn Pruett *This item will be placed on the May 2, 2019, Voting Session Agenda.*
- Presentation of Request for Increased Funding for Legal Fees in 2019- Chief Financial Officer Vickie Neikirk
  - This item will be placed on the May 2, 2019, Voting Session Agenda.
- 5. County Manager Report *This item was for information only.*
- 6. County Attorney Report

This item was for information only.

County Attorney Davis updated the board on an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Board of Education Regarding the Public Works Complex and requested the item be placed on the May 2, 2019, Voting Session Agenda.

<u>APPROVE</u> :	<u>ATTEST</u> :	
Billy Thurmond, Chairman	Kristen Cloud, County Clerk	